

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7330 OF 2009

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AKAY FLAVOURS & AROMATICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7328 of 2009

(With office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 7329 of 2009

(With office report on default)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mrs.Sana Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 05.09.2012.

Both the parties are allowed eight weeks' time to file the statement of case.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the appellant may also file affidavit of valuation.

| (Satish K. Yadav)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master

|  
|