

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7330 OF 2009

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AKAY FLAVOURS & AROMATICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7328 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Civil Appeal NO. 7329 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by both the parties is
condoned.

Counsel for the appellant submits that pure question of law is
involved which needs to be decided in this appeal, hence, the appellant is
exempted from filing the Affidavit of Valuation.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|